

r
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1114 OF 2012
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

KRISHNA MALIK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanwaljeet Kochar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in M.A.C.T. Case No. 1164 of 2010 titled "Shakuntala Devi & Anr. Vs. Gulshan Kumar & Ors." pending before the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal at Rohtak, Haryana, shall remain stayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|